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+[Tue MINISTER or DEFENCE
(Surr V. K. Krrsuna MeNonN): (&)
The Ind’an National Bibliography is intended to furnish an exhaustive list of all publications and is published much after the books become available with booksellers. The Ministry of Defence Library does not normally look into this Bibliography but obtains books directly from the booksellers soon after the new books reach them.
For instance six Hindi books have been added to the Ministry of Defence

Library during the last seven months;
none of these has so far appeared in the B.bliography.

Library is intended primarily for those interested in military ang allied subjects, only books on those subjects are obtained.

Since the

(b) Does not arise in view of answer to part (a).]

ReporT OF THE OIL PricE ENQUIRY
COMMITTEE

84. Sekrr DAHYABHAI V. PATEL:
Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES AND FurL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the report of the Oil Price Enquiry Committee has been received by Government; and

(b) if so, what are its main findings and whether Government have accepted the findings of the Committee, and if so, what action Govern-

[ 17 AUG. 1961 ]

to Questions 5¢c6

ment propose to take, if any, in the matter?

TeE MINISTER or MINES anp OIL (Surr K. D. Manaviya): (a) and (b)
The Report of the Oil Price Enquiry Committee has been received and is under consideration.
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t[IsSUE OF INSTRUCTIONAL ORDERS IN HinDI PERTAINING TO Crass IV
EMPLOYEES

85. SurimaTi SHANTI DEVI: Wil the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the letters, memoranda, orders, etc., pertaining to class IV employees in the Committee on Plan Projects, are being issued in Hindj or along with their Hindi translation; and

(b) the number of letters, memoranda, orders, etc., pertaining to class IV employees that were issued during the last six months and how many of them were issued in Hindi?]

faa @t (=i Aot o dand):
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e i faedt % ST o o 4

4[] English translation.
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+{Tue MINISTER or

(SHRT MorarJI R, DEsar): (a) From late July, 1961, all communications addressed to clasg IV employees are isstied in Hindi; while those addressed in regard to them to other authorities are issued in English with a Hindi translation endorseq to the employee concerned,

FINANCE

(b) The total number of communications pertaining to class IV employees issued during the last six months upto 31st July, 1961 was 50,
and 4 of them were issued in Hindi.]
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[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 508

7{COLLECTION OF FIGURES RELATING TO
Hinpr COMMUNICATIONS

86. SurrmAaTi SHANTI DEVI: Will the Minister of HoME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that his Ministry collect figures from all the Ministries after every six months regarding the number of letters (i) received by them in Hindi and (ii) replied to by them in Hindi; and

(b) if so, what is the utility of these figures and whether on the basis of these figures any instruction or advice is given from time to time to those Departments which do not duly reply Hindi letters in Hindi?]

TEHT WA F ST WA
(st o @0 TITR): (%) Y &

(@) =7 wiwst & 9g 9ar q94T &
fr frdt & s & faoeht afg g 2
AR ATTFFAAI q¥ag fami at 3fea Tomst fzar s &)
+{Tue MINISTER or STATE 1N THE

MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS (Sur1
B. N. Darar): (a) Yes,

(b) These figures indicate the progress made in the use of Hindi.
Where necessary, suitable advice is given to the Departments concerned.]
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+[] English translation.

